



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12532/2025, CM APPL. 51126/2025**

SUNDER PAL KHATRI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bindal, Mr. Kamal Singh,
Mr. Rahul Bali, Mr. Manish Kumar and,
Mr. Aman, Advocates alongwith
Petitioner.

versus

BAR COUNCIL OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. T. Singhdev, Mr. Tanishq
Srivastava, Mr. Vedant Sood, Ms.
Yamini, Advocates for BCD.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **17.12.2025**

CM APPL. 79662/2025

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the respondent no.3 seeking condonation of delay in filing the counter-affidavit.
2. Considering the averments made in the application, the same is allowed. The delay in filing the counter-affidavit stands condoned. The counter-affidavit on behalf of the respondent no.3 is taken on record.
3. Petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder thereto within a period of 4 weeks from today.
4. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 12532/2025

5. List on 29.04.2026.
6. Subsisting interim order/s to continue.

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025/at