



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12532/2025 & CM APPL. 51126/2025**

SUNDER PAL KHATRI

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

BAR COUNCIL OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. T. Singhdev Adv, Ms. Yamini Singh, Mr. Abhijit Chakravarty, Mr. Tanishq Srivastava Advs. for R-1. Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Akhilesh, Mr. Parvin Bansal, Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. At the request petitioner, who appears in person, four weeks' time is granted to file the rejoinder.
2. Let the same be filed accordingly.
3. List on 07.10.2026.
4. Interim Order to continue.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 29, 2026/SH